BHER A =M iR




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOHN e AMT.
&k 112-30552 FACE PLATE ASM. 342 B3 )
2 110-00304 FACE PLATE GASKET SU4aN° 93y :

€ - SS-G080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 L535" 1/8-44 L=4 I
4 55-1110840-SP__ SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 #529"° 11/64-40 L=8 3

; SS-6080410-SP  SCREW 1/3-44 L=4 555 1/8-44 L=4 1

; @ 5 110-00858 ARM 0IL SHIELD ASH. 1T 2Ry B 1
¢ 7 TA-0850604-R0O  RUBBER PLUG " 5
: TA-1250705-R0  RUBBER PLUG bty .

3 SS-4120015-SP  SCREV 12/64-28 L=9 FAT55° 371628 [=0 5

10 110-00510 SIDE PLATE 2k 42 1

11 110-00619 GASKET T A2 AT UEY 1

12 B1113-155-0A0  NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN AS. ARPUIAE" - 93 1
13 B1113-155-000 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN T I i (1)
14 B3148-123-000  TENSION DISC {7V %5 (2)

5 B3149-123-A00  TENSION SPRING ShPUt4 35 A (1)
16 SD-0380552-SL  HINGE SCREW D=3.8 H=5.5  %"%3y" D=3.8 H=5.5 (1)

17 TA-2000502-R0 _ RUBBER PLUG T i

18 TA-2101002-R0  RUBBER PLUG oy ]

19 110-18702 THREE-HOLE THREAD EYELET ALY 1

20 110-00700 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER UL - ]

3 <S-4120615-SF  SCREW 3/16-28 126 FA 59 3/16-28 L=6 :

{ 2 $S-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA"29" 3/16-28 L=6 ]
23 110-18504 AR THREAD GUIDE A P-bAFPYE A ]

24 110-01500 SCREW Fob AMPUIL A RIS ]

55 110-18050 THREAD TENSION ASH. TF3399 7s i
26 110-18900 TENSION NUT (#8549 )
27 33120-125-000  TENSION DISC STOPPEP 1F$3-995 B4FVR"S (1)
28 P3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING (R e
59 53132-552-000  TENSION DISC HOLDER fY93-y $5191 1)
30 B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC (H$3-995 (2)
€ = B3115-552-000  TENSION POST (h$3-9 4°- (1)
32 B3128-012-000  TAKE-UP SPRING s PO (1)

33 53111-550-B00  TENSTON POST SOCKET 193-9 3752 5N

' 34 SS-8000670-SP  SCREV G/64-40 L= 5.5 rA35" 0/64-40 L=5.5 (1)
35 SS-8150710-SP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=7 13435 15/64-28 L=T :

36 B3118-552-E00  THREAD RELEASE PIN = PR e

77 E1100-522-500  GAUGE PLATE 178 S A VS i

38 55-2110915-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.8 TARIFEY" 11/64-40 L=8.5 P

2 113-31402 THREAD GUIDE B o {VPVE4 B 1

40 S5=6110610-TP SCREY 11/64-40 L=6 E3%3T 11/64-40 L=6 2 1

T TA=1250406-R0_ RUBBER PLUG P2ty D=12.5 L4 2

42 S5-4121615-5P SCREW AT 3T 3

€ 110-01658 BED SLIDE ASH. 2042 (93) 1
44 B1110-012-000  SLIDE PLATE MBI e " (1)

1 110-01600 BRED SLIDE SPRING TN e m

15 SS-6080210-SP  SCREY 3/32-56 L= 1.9 £5%5° 3/22-56 L=1.9 (2)

47 110-01104 BED SCREW STUD ASOESF19 4

48 w01 B1190-523-000 GAUGE PLATE Q147 A -3 ]

20 #0] SS-2110015-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.8 M5 1176480 [=8.5 1

50 401 113-40304 THROAT PLATE N 4% ]

51 #01 B1191-523-000  WASTE MATERIAL GUARD 4R RN - 1

52 ~ $5-4080310-SP__ SCRE¥ 1/8-44 L=3. AR 1/8-44 L=3.4 2

53 802 111-41801 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER COVER T T —

F-L

Note(7EE2)801..... For DLE-5210 (A, Specitication)
]t At For JE

DLM-5210 (Aft#e)

JEH



Z. MAIN SHAFT COMPOKENTS




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DEESSERSR T P-T'1 DN SRR R AMT.
1 S3-8151150-3P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA%3™ 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
Z 110-17209 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT TuLT RIS h ]
3 CQ-3500000-F0  0QIL FELT s b0 0.1
4 110-39070 THREAD TAKE-iUP LEVER ASM. PUFaET By 1
b 110-35062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. NADTeE™ Y B3 (1)
G #01 B1905-541-B0D NEEDLE BEARING, B FuE Y Z=FT AT TN (1)
7 110-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK NIE= 3k (1)
& B1408-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD_ AJR" = S3uhp9ET (1
Q E1903-552-000 END SCRE¥ LEFT ot 2 E 57 (1)
10 B1909-505-000  RUBBER FYETVPITS3aTL (1)
11 SS5-8GE1650-TP SCREV 9/32-28 L=16 My 9/32-28 L=16 1
12 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FA29T 1/4-40 L=6 1
1. B1212-552-A00 COUNTERWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE YPATE) 3" 4% ' 1
14 RO-0442401-00 RUBBER EING Oy us” 1
15 58=7T681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 TAEFRYT §/32-28 1.=16 1
ThEE 113-49107 BUSHING, FROWT R ATy ) 1
17 B1177-522=000 BALANCEE N G- 1
18 S5-T150040-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 AEFRYT 15/64-28 L=9 2
19 $5-5150912-TH SCREW FAZYT 1
20 110-02300 RUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 993™ BihARs 1
21 C5-147121A-ShH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=12 AFAr0Y D=14.72 W=12 1
22 S3-8660610-TP SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 bAed™ 1/4-40 |.=6 (2)
23 110-08059 FEED DRIVE ECCEHNTRIC CAM ASH. FWNALURL B3 1
24 _ S5-6661110-SP SCREM 1/4-40 L=11 L9329 1/4-40 L=11 (2)
25 110-08000 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM  VIEVEL I (1)
20 110-08109 THRUST COLLAR YA SYRL 252F0h (1)
27 s =0090670-TP SCREY  9/64-40 L=6 EF£YT 9/64-40 6=6 (2)
28 RC-1850001-KP  SNAP RING 18.5 C2"2h47 18.5 1
25 110-02409 HATN SHAFT BUSHINMG, REAR SR AL ET R 1
30 110-02508 OIL SEAL AL F4hI-4 1
31 113-49008 MAIN SHAFT abiE e 1
32 o 110502607 HAND WHEEL AR |
33 55-8151550-5P SCREV 15/64-28 L=15 FA7¥" 15/64-28 L=15 2
34 B1213-552-0A0-4 OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASH. BSuh A -F3=-2YET Yy R 1
3h RO-0201801-00 RUBBER RING i us™ (1)
36 110-02904 ROLLER FELT AWIT3NIT FI9EYTIAL 1
37 113-46400 - WASTE HATERIAL GUTDE RIHAE W AR 1
38 S55-4080310-5F SCREW 1/8-44 1L=3.4 FAT 23" 1/8-44 =3 4 i
349 B1193-530-000 WASTE MATERIAL GUAED PLATE 2IR2TANT - bAAR ]
40 113-46905 WASTE HWATERTAL GUAKD, E M4 292" dnT=- E 1
41 113-46004 NEEDLE FLATE, A MR A 1
42 ou-2110915-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.8 IRTIST 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
43 55-408031¢-SP SCREVW 1/8-44 1=3.4 FATEYT 1/8-44 L=3.4 2
44 B1115-530-00F  THROAT PLATE CGVER F 1278 F _ 1
45 B1115-522-0006-A OFEN COVER SPRING A2 38472 AT % 1
46 S5-6080320-5SP SCREN . 1/8-44 L= 2.5 B33 1/8-44 L=2.5 1
47 113-31154 COUNTERWE IGHT ASM. WIFLEEY D3 LM 1
Note(;£AC)#01.....8elective part (A~D) WS (A~D)




3.  UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK LRIViNG SHADR LUMEUELEASS
E - FTEHME




A ~

REF.NO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOR ke TR AHT
1 B1405-012-000 CAP 1y7° 1
2 B1402-552-000-4 NEEDLE BAR RUSHING, UPPER MNE* - a74%4 1
3] B1401-522-A00-A NEEDLE BAR (&) RJE" = A 1
4 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK ME"-%"% Fui4{a9 1
B B1411-552-040  HEEDLE BAR CONHECTION ASM. NET-273% B3 1
6 S5-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=§ 3357 9/64-40 6=6 (1)
7 110-05105 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER AMEET S48 1
8 S5-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 RAEFRYT 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
a 113-31204 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE G TIS L 1

10 MDR=-100B1409 KEEDLE DBX1 #14 N DBX1 #14 1
11 B1306-155-0C0  GEAR & PINION ASM. BERETAT IT3=FT b3 1
12 B1306-155-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER IHEAY AR B3 (1)
13 B1305-012-0A0 GEAR AZH. 9THEAITAT 24 D3 ]
14 S5-8660310-TP  SCREV 1/4-406 L=3 FAEYT 1/4-40 L=8 2
15 B1306-155-0A0 PINION ASM. ATAEADT AT PI- 93 1
16 S5-8660810-TF  SCREV 1/4-40 L=8 5 FAZY™ 1/4-40 L=8 k.
17 B1307-155-0B0 GEAR & PINION ASM., LOVER YEIIANT AR B3 ]
18 E1307-155-0A0 GEAR ASH. LARGE YIMERTTET 24 B3 1
16 S5-8060810-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=3 kAP 1/74-40 L=8 Z
20 B1308-155-0A0 PINION ASM. BEARTAT Y3- B3 1
21 S5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAEd® 1/4-40 L=2 2
. 110-04009 UPRIGHT SHAFT 2F3™h ]
23 $5-4120915-SP  SCREW 12/54-28 L=9 FAT3Y™ 3/16-28 L=9 1
24 110-04306 BUSHING, UPPER - 273™h andan B ]
25 110-04207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER 279 HURARR 1
2 110-15807 BUSHING, REAR JEYHTFAZL B 1
T S5-4120915-SP  SCREW 12/584-28 L=9 A" 35" 2/168-28 L=9 1
28 CS-07G101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=7.94 ¥=10 27xk4r D=7.94 ¥=10 %3 1
29 S3-6110420-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4.8 k333 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2)
30 110-15005 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT eyt h 1
31 110-15609 POSITIONING FINGER R NEE R B 1
32 S5-6111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 E3EY” 11/64-40 L.=9.5 1
33 BE1808-552-0A0 OIL SEAL SCEEV ASH. YRTTH TIRAEYS b3 1
34 E1810~-552-000 OIL VICK BAYTH L RARYT 2 (1)
35 BE1830-127-040  HOOK ASM. y L F ]
36 E9117-012-000 BOBEIN FTEEY 1
A B1837-012-0A0  BOBBIN CASE AGH. e k-2 B3 1
38 CS-0790734-SK  THRUST COLLAR AFAF9F B3 ]
39 S3-8110410-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FA23" 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
40 X 110-15104 BUSHING ASM., FRONT IAYTHIIAAL 1
4] SS-8150432-TH SCREW FAEST 1
42 TA-0180401-M0  PIN Rty ]
43 #01 B1835-523-000 POSITIONING FINGER thatz 191 ]
44 #02 B1401-522-B00-A HEEDLE BAR(R) Mgt - B ]
45 #03. HC-2005007-50  REEDLE 134 7% n 134 75 ]
46 #03 HDP-500B1400 HEEDLE DPX5 #14 M) DPXS #14 1
A7 #04 113-31303 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE MET = {pPuid ]
Note(j¥E2)401..... For DLHM-5210 DLM-52i08
| For JE,JO JE,JUOH
$03.....For JE JER
$04.....For JO JOF



. nNAnNY LIFILGR LURTDUNLRALW

2 MR




| i |

Ead Lad a3 L3
[ S I R

REF.RD. NOTE

S e e S e S S e S S S e e S S e - M R . e S S e . — o — o —— Tt

PAET NO.

DEESSSEEREE T 150N

B1520-552-000-A HARD LIFTER

B1521-555-000
RO-0371801-00
110-92558

SCREW
RUBEER RIRG
HAND LIFTER CAM ASH.

o B AMT
FEITYTLAT -
0 Bl S B £ e
1V

TEITE" Ia . {93)

-
[
D00 =) S5 L] Gl RS

1
1

1

D ]

110-06350 HAND LIFTER LINK YN VLA |
RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E3*2k19 5 1

110-06509 LINK SHAFT E3PATIYY TR 2

110-06608 GASKET uhs®an®9xy 3
RE-0500000-K0  E-RING EA- 2EA0 e o 3

110-06202 LIFTING LEVER EE7Y 44 1

11 110-07309 LIFTING LEVER RING EETY Uuh 2yt 1
] 110-07101 HINGE SCREW _ L A T St T2 il
13 110-08805 LIFTING LEVER CORNECTING ROD ER 77 3d%° 9 1
14 110-07200 CONNECTING ROD VERTICAL ERTFET LUTYRTe 1
15 110=-07002 LIFTING LEVER LINK ERT PR LY 1
16 SD-0720332-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2yt D=7.24 H=3.3 1
17 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING EA"%r47 5 pl
18 110-18207 TENSION RELEASE RETUEM SPRING {FIRA4E EFTIATR 1
19 110-18405 TENSION RELEASE PIN SPRING ARAAAE" YR 2 1
20 RE-0400000-K0  E-EING s EA"2b47 4 1
21 110-18306 TENSION RELEASE SUPPORTING FIN FISTRT DRE |5 1

1[ 22 110-18003 TENSION KELEASE PLATE {FanA1% 1
23 110-18108 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT AFIAAARY™H ]
24 B1509-555-000  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR RECELIVE SN 1
25 B1511-555-000 NUT 1/2-28 FHIF3=-29337 +9 1
26 B1510-227-000  PRESSER GUIDE BAR L PUd4hT- 1
27 B1505-227-000 PRESSER SPRING I F3-LYAT 3 1
28 110-08004 HEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET 315" 92" % -
29 B1501-522-000 PRESSER BAR IR - 1
30 110-06103 PRESSER BAR THREAD GUIDE THIE 9% fFPYHA ]
( 31 55-8660810-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=3 FAZYT 1/4-40 L=8 ]
%2 $5-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IXEFEY” 9/64-40 L=5.5 2
B1502-541-000 PRESSEK EAR BUSHING, LOWEE TILE - JRA3A 1

1

1

1

55-7091110-5P

B1524-522-NA0-A

SCREW 3/64-40 L=10.5
PRESSER FOOT ASM., F

TAETRYT 9/64-40 L=10.5
¥Tan 311

#01 B1524-522-KBO-A PRESSER FOOT ASH. A8 (AURT-1"9E) 93
77 #02 B1524-523-0A0 PRESSER FOOT ASH. FEISFECR Ul L i D |
18 #02 WP-0460556-SD  WASHER 4.8X7.5X0.5 38717 4.8%7.5%0.5 (1)
29 #02 SD-0450401-SP  YINGE SCREW D= 4.5 Y= 4 ¥ uxyt D=4.5 H=4 (1)
40 #02 B1524-523-00FE  SPRING A743IN" (1)
41 #03 B1421-523-000 FINGER PROUTECTOR VETAE 1
42 CQ-2020000-00 CIL VICK 25y 0.2
{ « 110-13007 WASHER PLATE (RIAAL®Y 43 1
Note(iEE2)#01..... For Export #
$02.....For DLM-5210 DLN-52105
FOar Special order part HHEFTRES



<. FPEED RAOULOANLIORA LURIUNLEINLO

%= 1) B &




REF.HD. HWOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOR P i AMT.
] 110-09503 FEED REGULATOR COHNCTING ROD B UEE LTS E T 1
2 110--09602 FEED REGULATOE PIN ThFane9aT 4 £%Y 1
3 55-60806T70-TF SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 L33#5" 9/64-40 B=6 2
4 110-09701 FEED REGULATOR UL E s N 1
[ 110-09800 FEED REGULATOR EUSHING THY FA9tY2 4 A2k 1
6 S5-T120770-5H  SCREW IEIFI” 1
7 110-09909 FEED REGULATOR SCREW e U ELT & E S 1
8 B1143-555-000  SPRING S S T ]
q 110-52701 FIN I UL I, 1

10 110-10006 FEED DIAL THY 2" %4 1
11 55-6120930-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9.0 333" 3/16-28 L=9.0 1
12 110-08205 ROCKER SHAFT COMKECTING ROD 244 Ehoy” 1
13 110-09206 WALKING FCGOT FIN C T AHAATE Y g ]
14 S55-6090620-TF  SCREW EFEy 1
15 110-14008 CORNECTING ROD T9rT dhngeT 1
16 RO-0922702-00  RUBBER RING L e _ 1
17 110-10303 FEED REVERSE SFETFG LTI e 1
158 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ed*4b29 & 1
19 110-10154 FEED REVERSE ARM ASM. LA™ =93 A3 1
20 110-10410  FEED REVERSE ARM SCREW APULAT =97 H AR 1
21 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ex"%2ri7 § 1
o7 110-09404 ADGUSTING LINKE SPRING FATEY U AT 1
23 110-09008 VALKING FOOT PIN A T4ALTHIE" Y A 2
24 110-08703 WALKING FOOT LINK o E Ha 2
p 110-08604 CONHECTING LINKE A PTET P il
26 110-08455 VALKING FOOT ADJUSTIHG LIHK IR FAREYI) WS B3 1
27 110-083802 ADGUSTING LINE FULCRUM SHAFT A FAMEYUVRIFLLY A 2
28 55-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 i ST 15/64-28 L=7 2
29 $5-G090620-TP  SCREW IR ; 7
30 110-111032 FEED BAR SHAFT L A 1
31 RC-1351001-KP RETAINING RING CH™ a0 1
32 B1613-522-H00-A FEED DOG Thyn® 1
33 55-4080620-TF SCREVW 1/5-44 L=6 AT 1/6-44 =6 Z
34 110¢-11251 FEED BAR ASH. T4 b3 1
35 11008305 ADGUSTING LIKE SPEING GUIDE FAHENYE AT 7Y 1
36 53-711051C-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 : FAEFZEY" 11/64-40 L= 5 P
37 110-11301 FEED SPRING HOOK LU 5L 1
38 110-10808 FEED ROCKER SHAFT LT L LA 1
39 110=08107 WALKING FOOT PIN B AT Y B i
40 55-6090620-TP  SCREW L3Ry 1
41 NS-6680410-SP  NUT G/32-28 : Y37 F9r 9/ 32-28 1
42 110-08356 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRAMK ASM. ILALTHHFT B3 1
43 S5-6121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 B339 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1)
44 110-14156 REAR CRAME ASM. vt A LT E A ¥ 1
45 35-0121210-5F  SCREW 3716-28 L=17 E3Fy. A716-28 L=9 )
46 5D-1000801-SH  HIRGE SCREW g vyt 1
47 110-14206 FEED DRIVING SHAFT L L IR 1
48 C3-1471214-3H  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=14.72 W=12 27207 D=14.72 N=12 &3 1
49 53-8660610-TF SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAFZT 1/74-40 L=0 T
50 110-10807 FEED ROCKEER SHAFT BUSHING TH ST AR 1
51 S5-8150432-TH  SCREW FAEyT 1
52 SS-T110740-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=T h ThEFEY" 11/64-40 L=7 1
53 RC-1381001-KP  RETAINING RING 7 CA 2Fi9 T
54 110=11004 FEED ROCKER ) 2" 47" 1
55 S5-7T121410-TF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 IAETEYT 3/16-28 L=14 1
i WP-0480856-SP  MAGHET BASE SPRING VASHER £33 "% 4.8X5.4%0.8 1
57 110-14354 DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM.,FRORT SMEL T VR EE #i
58 53-T111120-5P  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 1.=10.5 LIS 11/54-40 L=10.5 (1)
59 55-4120915-SP  SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 AT 2D 3/16-28 L=9 1
] 110-10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING AT AR 1
61 CS-147121A-3H  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=12  5iF%T D=14.72 W=12 B= 1
s 53-8600610-TP SCRE¥ 1/4-40 L=6 FAxYT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
63 RO-0T81901-00  RUBBER RING 0™ 1
b4 110-10519 FEED REVERSE SHAFT : i | U ]
65 110-10709 FEED LEVER METAL THYLAT=3"h 288 ]
i S5-8680810-TF  SCREVW 1/4-40 L=8 bAEF 1/4-40 =8 1
67 $5-8661040-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 BA3Y™ 1/4-40 L=10 ]
i 110-10600 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER FHYLA"- 8 1
A0 #01 110-37009 FEED DIAL FEUENEET) |
70 #01 BI1613-523-000 FEED DOG ) n" 1
Note(7EE23401.....For DLN-5210 DLM-5Z10M

LB T e



e

Nﬁ
7
i
*

A A MR

Bl P



Note(;£E2)#01.....For DLM-5210

e

DLN-5210H

REF.HU., RUTE FART HU. 1B PR v 1 S ) L e e e | AMYT.
1 113-32400 KNIFE POSITIONING PLATE A2 BYRATY 1
12 B4131-522-000  FELT A2 tYR4% FIAL 1
3 $5-4000815-SP  SCREVW 9/64-40 L=8 FAS23" 9/64-40 L=8 1
4 B4133-522-000  TENSION SPRING A2EYE42 RTINS 1
5 NS-6000310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 m9B939F 9/64-40 l
i $5-4090815-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=38 FAT 39" 9/64-40 L= 1
7 NS-6000310-SP  HUT 9/64-40 monY I 9/64-40 1
8 NS-6120310-SP HUT 3/16-28 pyhh 9 3/16-28 1
9 B4110-522-000 TENSION SPRING S A= BRI N 1
10 $5-6121010-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=10 L5359 3/16-28 L=10 1
11 $5-6111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 b33 11/64-40 1.=9.5 1
12 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 m9py3ur 11/64-40 1
13 SS-4080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 Fa 5y 1/8-44 L=6.4 7
14 B4122-522-000  WASHER 12 A1 % 1
15 B4121-522-000  KHIFE 1 1
16 B4120-522-000  KHIFE HOLDER A2 111 1
17 SS-6110810-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 STr 1
18 B4113-522-0B0  KNIFE DRIVING BLOCK ASH. A23-}"-2"4 73 1
19 B4117-522-000  RUSHING NSy 7T9Y1 (1)
20 SS-5110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 SRR/ 64-40 LEhE S T G
52 B4114-522-000 KNIFE DRIVING BLOCK STUD 33 d-F-24 59 =
22 B4115-522-000 GUIDE STUD FOR KNIFE DRIVING BLOCK Az 3-F"-%"4 Fy343°% 1
23 WP-0480856-SF  MAGNET BASE SPRING WASHER 59 5% 4.8%8.4%0.3 2
24 SOOI PR SRR e = - e e NRETAE 2
25 B4111-522-000 KHIFE DRIVING ROD CLUTCH PTH 9L Y 1
26 B4125-522-000  SPRING Az J9HATF 1
27 RE-0200000-K0  E-RING EA™2k40 2 2
28 B4124-522-000  KNIFE RELEASE LEVER Az 199 1
29 B4126-522-000 PIK A2 J9IET Y 1
30 B4103-522-000  KMIFE DRIVING ROD CLUTCH RETAINER  %39F #91 1
31 B4116-530-000  BUSHING ARY" 5 ARA 1
32 B4102-522--000  KNIFE DRIVING STUD 23" 1
33 SS-6000810-TF  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 €535 9/64-40 L=7.5 i
34 113-32202 KNIFE DRIVING STUD CONNECTION AzITH 2% 1
35 113-32301 KNIFE DRIVING ROD 209k 1
36 B4123-522-000  KNIFE NEEDLE BEARING R o 4
37 R4106-522-000-B KNIFE CAH A2L (eany 1Y) 1
38 B4122-522-000-A THRUST PLATE AL AIRRITAY 1
39 B4107-522-000 PIN A2 BAES Y 1
40 B4108-522-000  SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE 4209 PUI4RT4 1
4] SS-6121060-SP  SCREW £330 2
42 B1414-555-000  SLIDE BLOCE MET-52"% 7yi429 1
43 B4109-522-000  KNOB BFNFIRL 1
44 NS-5110310-SP  HUT 11/64-40 0y$539k 11/64-40 1
45 B4112-522-000  CAP 559F %97 1
46 B4110-522-000  SPRING CELTINE 1
47 RO1 B4121-523-000  KNIFE 2132 i
48 Ol B4135-523-000 CUTTING CLOTH SEPARATER $YHRT AATE 1
49 101 SS-5060410-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 b92FT 3/32-56 1=3.5 2



7. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

#5 B i

— [



<

REF.NO. HOTE FART NO. DPEESG R P-T 10N RS e o AMT.

E T e S ————————— S SR TR e g g e T R R e

1 B3530-555-000 DIL SIGHT WINDOW F75 32" 1
2 RO-1552401-00  RUBBER RING oyuns 1
3 110-21201 HATN SHAFT OIL TUBE 993" h%ah1 A° 477 1
4 119-2160G7 TUBE HOLDER (UPPER) N4 I81 (91) 1
5 Se=-4120415-5P SCREW T b : 1
G Sa=4120615-5P SCREW 3/16-228 L=G6 A 2" 3/16-28 1.=6 1
T E3529-226-C00 OIL FELT PRESSER Ar- JIRFARI 1
i 113-31758 OIL RETURH TUBE ASM. AN 47 93 I
g B3536-~-122-000 HOLDER B 31-2 AT ARL 1
10 CQ=-2520000-00 0IL WICK 19y 0.3
11 11G-21300 0iL TUBE P23 2920" (7° 1
12 110-21706 TUBE HOLDER (LOWER) AT (3R) 1
13 SE-4150915-5P sCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FATEYT 15/64-28 L=9 1
14 B2616-372-000 SPRING A% 1
15 B3514-412-000 UOIL ADJUSTING SCREW JRYTHRLARE 2Y2-F3-L43I" 1
lﬁ e e lel 0 =2 000 g LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASH. A - B A 1
i 110-20302 JIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE § 27 2L FUIE AR (1)
18 SL-4030851-5F SCEEW _ TATEST BRI (3)
15 110-20005 0OIL PUMP - A e (1}
20 110-207038 0IL PUMP IMPELLER b {Bﬁ*ﬁ—h (1)
2 SE-4301041-Sk  SCREW BT TN (3)
22 110-20203 LUBRICATING DIL PUMP COVER +° 0172471 (1)
23 110-20807 OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER s B L (1)
24 110-20401 PLUNGER 7o vy 2519
25 110-20809 PLUNGER SPRING PR A (1)
26 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREW g o (1)
27 110=-20906 HODK DRIVING SHAFT OIL TURE YRy AT 470 (1)
28  §3-111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 E5FY" 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
29 110=-21003 0IL PUMP SUPPORT 5 07% 4{u$20 1
30 so-4150915-5P SCRE¥Y 15/64-28 L=%9 AT 323° 15/64-28 L=9 1
31 110-214008 RUBBER JOINT 2925 47° 93T 1

SR [, [



7 7 P %

47 46 45

S . e e e T i r— — I | S | S e——— —— t——
e = e —

e e —— — — I m—

— ] -



B

REF.H0. NOTE PAKT HNO. DEEES sl | 0 H E 2L ) { AMT.
1 113-32855 OIL RESERVOIRE ASM. o B - ) B o o i 1
2 113-60708 OIL RESEEVOIR T4 32" 3 (1)
3 110-23108 GASXET T3k A® Y4y (1)
4 110-23207 RUBBER CUSHION F97 441274 (4
5 SE=G700710-SH SCEEY k333" (1)
3 RO=-0982401-00 RUBBER RING oyuh™ (1)
T 110-24007 CONRECTING ROD, VERTICAL ERSPYS A4TIOT (1)
8 110-24106 SPRING EAT7ET A{TUATF (1)
g RE-1000000-K0  E-EING 3 [T U 1

10 110-24502 KHEE PRESS LOD BEARING BRACEKET ESTFTRTI R TT (1)
11 S5u-0182010-5H SCRE¥Y 9/32-20 L=20 peAhE A 9/32-20 L=20 (2)
12 HS-6150430-5R NOT 15/64-23 nyayI9E 15/64-28 (2)
13 S55-8153010-3R SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 FAx3T 15/64-28 L=30 (2)
14 55-8151610-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 nadsETAF 15/64-28 (1)
15 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD S 0 (1)
160 s 255 KNEE PRESS FLATE ASH. o4 E8T7F4% U3 1
17 B3431-552-000-4 KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER EXTFTAR BAT - (1)
18 B3419-122-000 KHEE LIFTER PLATE ROD LR5FT RFUTh (1)
19 110-24403 RUBBER =, e e (1)
20 o T10=23702 KNEE FRESS PLATE M RE. (1)
21 110-23801 KHEE PRESS FLATE HOLDER ERTTTAN4T (1)
55-9151540-5R SCREW 15/64-25 L=15 ayHyET A 15/64-28 L=15 (1)
23 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD = B e 7 1
4 113-61003 FIPERUBHEGINDES S e M2 ATART s 1
25 S5=-4110715-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Iy 11/64-40 L=¥ pla
20 B&226-522-000 WASTE MATERIAL CHUTE HOLDER 2827 Ja=] 91 1
27 . SK-3412000-5C WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 IAEET  D=4.1 L=20 3
2% SS-7090610-SF SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 W3y 9/64-40 L=6 4
29 NS-6090310-5F NUT 9/64-40 o9a7 % 4/64-40 5
30 B8224-523-000 WASTE MATERIAL CHUTE (LARGE] 202" a-F (274) 1
2 Ba225-522-000 WASTE MATERTAL CHUTE, SMALL 22" Ia-F (¥3+) 1
801 113-41708  HOOK OIL COVER A1 ¥ AE° 1
33 01 SS5S=-4110715-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FaT 2y 11/64-40 L=7¥ 2
34 HO1l 113-41807 VASTE MATERIAL CHUTE 22T gk 1
35 #01 S55-4110515-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Ayt 11/64-40 L=5 2
36 #01  113-41559 OIL RESERVUIR ASM. ot FI75%°=Y ¥91°9 4 1
a7 113-41500 OIL RESERVOIE F1 3% 4 Z (1)
38 110-23108 GASKET F2°3k 4 ATy (1)
19 110-23207 RUERBER CUSHION | A & e (1)
40 110-24007 CONHECTING ROD, VERTICAL SARA A B hhn (1)
11 110-24106 SPRING EATTYT A{TYA R (1)
42 RE-1000000-K0Q E-RING Ed™5%FAY (1)
43 110-24502 LHEE PRESS LOD BEARING BRACKET e PERT YT G (1)
44 $5-0132010-SH  SCREW _ 9/32-20 L=20 oAt AL 8/32-20 L=20 (2)
45 N5-6150430-5SK NUT 15/64-28 oYy IyE 15/64-26 (2)
46 S5-8153010-5R SCREV 15/64-28 L=30 A" 16/64-28 L=30 (2)
47 S55-9151610-3R SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 nyarEtAF 15/64-28 (1)
48 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD ERTFTIAAITN (1)
49 Sa=7001110-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 TALFRYT 9/6G4-40 L=10.5 !

Mote(i¥ &2 )#01.....For DLM-5210

St El

DLM-5210H



o & Plaols]l Ul Lile &4 DY LFE &4 P LML Lide ArWlils & ol &400 4 B0

ANk AN— - RER&E

s

e e L

_— e e e e e e s S S e e e e e e R S S = e e e RS S i, . 1 e 1 e e e R o e e+ e

REF.NO. MOTE PART NO. P ESS R T PET T ORN e AMT.
1 110-23363 BELT COVER ASH. ATARIAT - H3 1
2 110-23355 BELT COVER ASH. ATARIAT - 33 (1)
3 110-23306 BELT COVER A ATAMINT - A (1)
4  §5-7701010-SP_ SCREW £/16-24 L=10 I3RS 5/18-24 L=10  (2)
5 110-23405 BELT COVER B ATAFANT - B 1)
6 110-23504 BELT COVER SUPFORT ATAMINT - f29 (1)
i 55-7120640-5F  SCREVY 3/16-23 L-=6 TREFEYT 3/16-28 L=6 (1)
8 110-23603 BELT COVER COLLAR ATARAINT- 35— (2)
g D3201-555-DA0 BOBBIN WINDER ASM. {FR¥Y-5 93 (1)

10 D3213-555-DA0  THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. £F3% FF3-VET =374 B3 (1)
11 $5-4110515-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 FATEY" 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
12 B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC £+$3-43 (2)
13 B3120-012-B00  TENSION SPRING B f+§3-9 1°% B 1)
14 B3125-012-00G¢  THREAD TENSION STUD NUT £hF3-3 TYE (1)
15 S$-7110350-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 2ALFFY” 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (1)
16 B3212-555-000  PRESSER PLATE B4 2L 49142 (1)
17 B3211-555-000 RUGBER BRAKE - Tk 1)
18 B3209-555-000  POSITIONING FINGER FoETY 241 (1)
19 SD-0490261-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 2°v33 D=4.9 H=2.5 (1)
20 SS-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 IWE52Y” 1/8-44 1=12.5 (1)
71 ¥P-0501016-5D  WASHER 5X10.5%1 E5%°h" % 5X10.5%1 2)
22 SK-3482500-5C  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 A9V D=4.8 L=25 (2)

R T



Jﬁﬁ

| REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCETIPT O BT T AMT

| 1 #01 111-81054 THREAD STAND ASH. (R V9T A 1

2 n02  i11-81062 THREAD STANHD ASM. {147 ¥9% B ]

3 B3307-012-000  THREAD GUIDE {+2T APTPUHA (2)

Y B3310-012-000  POSITION CUP SET SCREW _ (37 ARFUIL YAFY (1)

5 WS-0641560-KF  SPRING WASHER G6.4X11.9%X1.5 N B F 6.4%11.9%1.5 (1)

6 B2309-012-000  POSITION CUP {125 AFFYE4 TR (1)

T B3308-012-000 ROD WASHER {+2T ARTUEA0Y (1)

§  B3306-012-000  SPOOL ROD {F3F BIdY sty

! 9 NM-GOGI0G1-SE  NHUT MG n9dh9E M6 10%11.5X10 i)

! 10 BA202-012-000  SPOOL REST ROD {H4F vhhy (1)

' 11 802 111-81906 SPOOL RETAINER {k7% LT (9}

12 B3220-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN _ e R Ll (2)

T 13 n%311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHIOH PIEET T (2

14 111-81153 SPOOL REST ASM. {h239F h3 (1)

15 WP-05608G0-SE  WASHER 5.8Y12X0.8 E5A°HTF 5.GX12X0.8 (2)

, 16 VS-0521060-KR  SPRING WASHER 5.3X8.3X] ATZ9THTZ 5.3X%8.3X1 A

17 NS-6123881-SE  NUT 3/16-28 nyRrIYE 3/16-28 )

18 SH-0061080-5E  SCREW MB 1.=10 pYAyE=AF MG L=10 (1)

19 MH-G100663-SE  NUT M10 nodhtr M10 332 (2)

(, 20 SK-3452000-SE_ W00D SCRE¥ D=4.5 L=20 2AEY35" D=4.5 1.=20 (3)

21 111-81005 THREAD STAND RT3 1 1)

-. 22 WS-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18%2.5 ATEET T 10X18%2.5 (1)
, (' Note(iEEC)#01..... For Export & H R
| P For domestic use =M H

S



11. FOLDER COUNMPONENTS U BRACLUSIVE FARTS FOR DLM-5210 )
INA ¥ —BltR ( DLM-5210 B )

L
L

W

REF.NO. NOTE PART Hi. DCE SEC BET 2 To T - e RN e AMT
1 MAT-11801HA0 RINDER ASM. DRIXPTTF RAAR A4V - 1
2 MAN-01101040 SINGLE FOLD BIAS FOLDER ASM. PETX N {aT- b3 (1
3 MAT-118C2N0A TAPE GIiIDE F-7° Pyt _ (1
4 SS-T090510-5P  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.6 ALY 9/64-40 L=4.6 (2
5 WP-0450000-3D0  VASHER 4.5X8X%0.5 k7383 % 4.5%8X0.5 2
i S5-T090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 TAEFEYS G/64-40 L=F.8 ,
7 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 IR D2 3L TNTX] Y,
& HAT=11201HAQ  BINDER ASM. B U2-243377F FX1AZ A" {0aT - 1
g HAN-01501040 DOUBLE FOLD BIAS FOLDER ASH. 2% W 4vR"- K3 (1]
10 MAT-11903N0A TAPE GUIDE B 7-7° FPui{ B (1
11 SS-T000510-SP  SCREY $/64-40 L= 4.8 TAETEY" 9/64-40 L=4.6 (2

12 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 £33 5% 4.5X8X0.5 (2
13 SS-7090710-SP SCREW 0/854-40 L= 6.8 IAESFIT O/B4-40 L=6.8 2
14 WP-0371026-S0  WASHER 3.7XTX] EFET4TF 3. 7XTX] 7

S [



(

(

12. TABLE OF EXECHANGING GAUGES FOR
DLM-5200%—-y—K&

DLM-5200

1 2 3 4 L) I 1] T E I a
|
Specifi [ 1 |
. - 2 Hingeng presser | ]
Calions = Throat plate Thigat plate 3 ; | Hinging presser | I
Throat plate G : Chip guids [asmn] Feed o | Knife
:;L::h' Gauge widih cover [asm) i chip guard (asm) feith r-l'rslfrg..:-dll e
Qaug §t I SHREE (1) 2 iR R - o A a HEIEA ’ I
o : A L # 0 A =
: Hri— (#2) {fa H—F{1)
*.T?. j'
F—is i —
: =+ -
- =
CA 584" {2.0mm]) 11326004 B11155300A0 | 2119062 2Y04A 11346505 11336400 B152452 XMANA | B152452 2 MEDA :E1EI352?N 00A | 84121522000
i
i 2E (2 ammi 11345004 B1T1EEI00AD | B1190622X00 11246505 113245400 B1G2AS22MAGA |B1G245I2MNE0A B1G13ET2N00A | B4121522000
|
1] 18" (33mm) 11346004 B11155300A0 | B1190522500 113465905 11346400 B1524522MADA |B1524522ME0A (B1613522M00A | B4121522000
E By (4.0mm) 11348004 B11155300AF | B11905Z2%00 11346905 113464900 R1S24522MA0A |BIS24522MB0A [B16135Z2M00A | BATHE2H00
F ANE" (4.8mm] 11345004 E11155300AF | B1180572TO0 11346305 11346400 BIS245ZF2NA0A |BISZ45F2NE0A (B161I5T2M00A | BETISZHI00
H 174" (G 4mmi) 11346004 R11155300AF | BH1S0S22U00 11347101 11346500 B15240120A0 [B152409208A |B1G13822W00A | BA12 1522000
HA 1a™ (G dmamb 11346004 B111553004A8 | B110DS2310A 11327101 11346509 BI152400120A0 |EI1S240120BA |B16135Z2A0A B4121522000
K S8 {7 Denmib 11346103 B11155300AM | B1100S22Y 0B 11347104 11346500 BIS240000A0 |B152401208A |B1613522W0I0A | B41216230000
|
L 3B (B.Smm) 11346103 Bi1155300AM | B1100522Y00 11347303 11346503 B152400204A0 |B15240120EA EE.IEH‘JEE"I-\'EIII.& B412 1522000
A
0 ~ Standard specificatian D~ 4 F {0y
G, HA, K ~ Specification for spare parts CA HA K~ @« — {113
€. E, F, H M ~ Special specification CEFHM-13HIHE
13. TABLE OF EXECHANGING GAUGES FOR DLM-5210
DLM-5210%—-—3v—%%
1 2 3 4 5 & T a3
Specifi = Birder
Cangns LERTE Thrpat plate Throat plate Hinging prasser Feed dodg o FLE Y
ot the Gauge width chip guard fasrnl I ] —
b : e i : | Cemi-fold | Cleam Timih
gauge it e W ETHE e BHEIFL o) i x 2 binder o0 and Battom
| (#) P | SR R A T
1 |
- | |
i 7
Ty £ 8 >
H1 {m/m) -2
5 B1 15052 3000 113400504 B1191523000 | 1524523040 | BI1613523000 | B411523000 |MATE0MAD | MAT I VD01 MAG
. SR | e T T
& B1150523B00 f--" B1L2ARTIDAL B41ME23000 | MARNDIOFOAD | MANODISOF0AD
- " o -'_'_'_,_,-F'_'-FFF —]
{ 1180523000 B1524523CA0 B4T533000 | MANDDGOAD MANTSEG0AD
= e =
o5 B1190523E00) e o
f’ B1524523E AD -F'_'_'_,_o-'_'-'- B41215FIR00 MAKDISOA0AD




MUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % 5l

Part Mo. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page RefJ  Part No. Paze Ref. Part Ho. Fage Ref.

= B E lo. @B H No. = B H Mo a B H HNo.
B1524-523-00E & 40 B4121-523-000 12 47 SK-3452000-SE 18 20
B1110-012-000 2 44 B1613-522-A04 20  B8-HA | B4122-522-000 12 14 SK-3482500-3C 17 22
B1113-155-040 2 12 B1613-522-H00-A 10 32 B4123-522-000 12 36 SL-4030851-5F 14 1§
ol113-155-000 2 13 B1613-522-Ho0-A 20  8-C | B4124-522-000 12 23 SM-9061080-5E 18 18
B1115-522-000-A 4 . 45 B1613-522-N00-A 20  B-CA | B4125-522-000 12 26 $5-1110840-5P 2 4
B1115-530-0A0 20  2-C | B1613-522-H00-A 20  5-D | B4126-522-000 12 29 $5-2110915-5p 2 38
B1115-530-0AD 20  2-CA | B1613-522-H00-A 20  &-E | B4131-522-000 12 2 $5-2110915-5P 2 49
B1115-530-0AD 20  2-D | B1613-522-W00-A 20  8-F | B4132-522-000-4 12 38 §5-2110015-5F 4 42
B1115-530-0AF 20  2-E | B1613-522-W00-A 20  B-H | B4133-522-000 12~ 4 S5-4080310-5P aaehd
B1115-530-0AF 20 2-F | B1613-522-W00-A 20  &-K | B4135-523-000 12 48 35-4080310-5P 4 38
B1115-530-04F 20  2-H | B1613-522-W00-A 20  8&-M | BG224-523-000 15 30 SS-4080310-5P 4 43
B1115-530-0AF 20 2-HA | B1613-524-000 10 70 ERe25-522-000 15 31 SS-4080610-5F 12 13
B1115-530-0AH 20  2-K | B1805-552-0R0 6 33 B8226-522-006 16 26 $S-4080620-TF 10 33
' B1115-530-0AH 20 2-N | B1810-552-000 6 34 E9117-012-000 B 36 55-4000815-5P 12 3
B1115-530-00F 4 44 B1830-127-0A0 & 35 35-4090815-5P 12 6
B1143-555-000 10 & B1835-523-000 6 43 CO-2020000-00 & 42 $5-4110515-5P 16 35
B1177-522-000 4 17 31837-012-080 6 37 CO-2520000-00 14 10 $5-4110515-5P 17 11
B1190-522-500 2 37 B1903-552-000 4 ) CO-3500000-F0 4 3 $5-4110715-SP 16 25
B1180-522-500 20  3-D | B1905-541-B0O0 4 6 CS-0790T3A-5H f 38 $5-4110715-3P 16 33
B1190-522-T00 20  3-F | B1909-505-000 4 10 C3-079101A-5H 6 28 °5-4120415-5F 14 5
B1190-522-U0A 20 3-HA | B2616-372-000 - 14 14 C5-147121A-5H 4 21 55-4120615-5P el
B1190-522-U00 20  3-H | B31i1-552-BO0 2 33 C5-147121A-3H 10 48 $5-4120615-5p 2 22
B1190-522-¥00 20  3-M | B3115-552-000 2 31 C5-147121A-5H 10 61 $5-4120615-5FP 14 ¥
B1190-522-X00 20  3-CA | B3118-552-E00 2 36 $S-4120915-SP 2§
B1190-522-Y0A 20  3-C | B3120-125-000 2 27 D3201-555-DA0 17 9O $S-4120915-5P 6 23
B1190-522-Y0B 20  3-K |B3125-012-000 17 14 D3212-555-DA0 17 1D $5-4120915-5F & 27
B1180-522-Y00 20 3-E | B3126-012-000 2 30 55-4120915-SF 10 59
B1190-523-000 2 48 B3126-012-000 17 12 HAH-0110T0AD 197552 $5-4121615-5F 2 42
B1191-523-000 2 51 B3128-012-000 2 32 HAN=015010A0 19 9 $5-4150015-5P 14 13
B1183-530=-000 4= - 38 E3129-012-A00 AN} MAT-11801HAD 19 1 55-4150015-5F 14 30
B1212-552-A00 el B3129-012-B00 17 13 HAT-11503HOA 19 3 $S-50R0410-5P 12 49
B1213-552-0A0-A 4 34 B3132-552-000 2 26 MAT-11801KAD TOPEEg $5-6060210-8P 2 46
B1305-012-040 & 13 B3148-123-000 2 14 MAT-11903K0A 18 10 $5-6080320-5F 4 46
B1306-155-080 & 15 B3149-123-h00 2 15 HC-2005007-50 6 45 S5-6080410-5p 2 3
BE130G-155-0B0 6 12 B3209-555-000 17 18 HDE-10081400 5 10 $5-6080410-5SF 2 5
B1306-155-0C0 6 11 B3211-555-000 17 17 HDP-500E1400 B 46 S5-6090620-TF 10 14
| B1307-155-00 6 18 B3212-555-000 17 16 $5-6080620-TF 10 29
B1307-155-0B0 6 17 B3302-012-000 18 10 NM-GOE1061-SE 18 @ SS-B000620-TP 10 40
B1308-155-0A0 6 20 B3306-012-000 18 & HM-6100563-SE 18 19 S5-60006TO-TF 4 27
B1401-522-A00-4 6 3 B3307-012-000 18 3 H5-B0O0310-SP 12 5 33-GOO06T0-TP B b
B1401-522-B00-4 6 44 B3308-012-000 1% 7 HS-6090310-5P 12 7 £3=-6090670-TF 10 3
B1402-552-000-4 © 2 B3309-012-000 18 B H3-8090310-SP 16 29 55-6090810-TF 12 33
B1405-012-000 6 1 B3310-012-000 18 4 HS-6110310-5P 12 44 $3-6110420-TPF & 29
Bl408-552-000 4 38 B3311-012-000 18 13 KS-6110420-5P 12 12 S5-6110610-TF 2 40
B1411-552-040 & & B3320-T04-L00-A 18 12 N$-5120310-SFP 12 8 55-6110810-TF 12 17
B1414-555-000 & 4 B3419-122-000 16 18 NS-6123881-SE 18 17 55-6111010-5F & 32
B1414-555-000 12 42 E3431-562-000-A 16 17 NS-B150430-5R 16 12 55-6111010-5F 12 11
B1421-523-000 & 41 B3514-412-000 14 15 N5-6150430-5R 16 45 S5-6111010-TF 14 28
B1501-522-000 & 29 B3529-226-000 14 7 M3-6680410-SP 10 41 S5-6120030-TF 10 11
B1502-541-000 & 33 B3530-555-000 14 1 S5-6121010-5P 12 10
B1505-227-000 &8 27 B3536-122-000 14 9 RC-1381001-KP 10 31 $5-6121060-5P 12 41
B1509-555-000 & 24 B4102-522-000 12 32 RC-1381001-KP 10 53 $5-6121210-3P 10 45
B1510-227-000 & 26 E4103-522-000 12 30 RC-1850001-EF 4 28 S5-6121610-5F 10 43
B1511-555-000 & 25 B4106-522-000-B 12 37 RE-0200000-K0 12 27 $3-6661110-SF 4 24
B1520-552-000-A & ] E4107-522-000 12 39 RE-0400000-K0 & 20 $3-6700710-SH 16 &
B1521-555-000 & 2 B4108-522-000 12 40 RE-0500000-K0 & G $5-TOROSI0-TPF 6 8
B1524-012-040 20  6-H |B4109-522-000 12 43 RE-0500000-K0 & @ $5-TOR1310-SP 17 20
B1524-012-0A0 20  G-HA | B4110-522-000 12 46 RE-0500000-K0 & 1T $5-T000510-5P 19 4
BI1524-012-0A0 20  6-K |B4111-522-000 12 25 RE-0500000-K0 10 18 $5-7090510-5F 19 11
E1524-012-0A0 20  B-M |B4112-522-000 12 45 RE-0500000-K0 10 21 S5-7090610-5F 16 28
R1524-012-0BA 20  7-H |B4113-522-0BO 12 18 RE-1000000-KE0 16 9 S5-7090710-3F 19 B
B1524-012-0B4 20  7-HA | B4114-522-000 12 21 RE-1000000-K0 16 42 $5-7080710-57 19 13
B1524-012-0B4 20  7-K |B4115-522-000 12 22 RO-0291801-00 4 35 $5-7090910-5F & 32
B1524-012-0B& 20  7-H |mB4116-530-000 12 31 R0-0371801-00 & 3 $5-7091110-5P & 34
B1524-522-HA0-A & 35 BA117-522-000 12 19 RO-0442401-00 4 14 $3-7T0891110-SF 16 49
B1524-522-HA0-A 20  6-C |B4119-522-000 12 9 RO-0781901-00 10 63 $5-7T110350-5P 17 15
B1524-522-HAD-A 20  B-CA |B4120-522-000 12 16 E0-0922702-00 10 15 $5-T110510-5P 10 36
B1524-522-HAD-A 20  B-D |R4121-522-000 12 15 RO-0082401-00 16 B $5-7110740-TF 10 52
B1524-522-KA0-A 20  B-E |B4121-522-000 20  9-C |RO-1952401-00 14 2 S5-7111120-3FP 10 - 58
B1524-522-KHA0-A 20  G-F (B4121-522-G00 20  9-CA $5-7120640-SP 17 7
B1524-522-HBO-A & 36 B4121-522-000 20  9-D | SD-0380552-5L 2 16 S5-7120770-8H 10 6
B1524-522-KBO-A 20  7-C |B4121-522-000 20  9-E |SD-0450401-SF & 39 53-7121410-TF 10 55
B1524-522-HBO-A 20  7-CA [B4121-522-000 20  9-F | SD-0490261-SP 17 19 $3-7150040-5F 4 18
B1524-522-HB0-A 20  7-D | B4121-522-000 20  9-H |s3p-0720332-5F & 16 S5-T681650-TF 4 15
B1524-522-HR0O-A 20  7-E | B4121-522-000 20  O-HA | SD-1000801-SH 10 46 $S-7701010-3P 17 4
B1524-522-HBO-A 20  7-F 1B4121-522-000 20  9-K |SE-4301041-38 14 21 S5-8000GT0-5P 2 34
B1524-523-040 & 37 B4121-522-000 20  9-H | SK-3412000-SC _ 16 27 $5-8110410-TPF 5 39

Gyt 7 [ 2




. L ————

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS * 3l
Part No. Fage Ref. Part Mo. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Page Ref.
o H Mo o & m B E Ho. H o

55-8110510-5F 12 20 110-07200 110-23405 17 5
S5-8150432-TH 6. 41 110-073048 110-23504 17 £
S5-8150432-TH 10 51 110-08000 110-23603 T A
S5-5150710-5P TR 110-08059 110-23702 16 20
53-8150710-3P 10 28 110-08109 110-23751 16 18
55-8150912-TH 4 19 115-08208 110-23501 18 21
$5-8151150-5P 4 1 110-08356 110-24007 16 7
55-3151560-5F 4 33 110-08455 110-24007 16 40
S5-8153010-58 16 13 110-08604 110-24106 16 &
55-8153010-5R 16 48 110-08703 110-24106 16; 41
S3-B6R0610-TF e 110-08802 116-24205 16 - 15
S3-8860610-TF 4 27 110-09008 110-24205 16 48
S5-8660610-TP 10 49 110-09107 110-24304 18 23
S535-8660610-TF 10 .82 110-09206 110-24403 16 19
SS-B6GORIO-TP & 14 11009305 110-24502 16° 190
SS-8660810-TF 6 16 110-09404 110-24502 16 43
S5-8G60B10-TF 6 19 110-99503 113-37009 10 69
S5-8660810-TF B 21 110-0%302 110-39062 P
S5-8660810-TP 3 11 110-08701 110-3%070 4 i
35-8660810-TF 10 6B 110-09300 110-52701 10 g
S5-3661040-TF 13  B7 110-09909 110-92558 8 4
35-8581850=TP e 110-100236 111-41801 2 53
55-9121010-TF 12 24 110-10154 111-81005 13 21
55-0151540-5k 16 22 110-19303 111-81054 18 1
55-0151610-5R 16 14 110-10410 111-81062 18 2
33-0151610-5k 16 47 110-10519 111-81153 1814
S5-0182010-3N 16 11 110-10600 111-81906 18 1
S5-9182010-SK 16 44 110-19709 113-30552 2 1

110-10808 113-31154 4 47
TA-Q180401-M0 & 42 110-10907 113-31204 B 9
TA-0850604-B0 2 7 110-10907 113-31303 6 47
TA-1250406-R0 2 4] 110-11004 11331402 230
TA-1250705-R0 2 8 110-11103 112-31753 14 3
TA-2000502-R0 2 17 110-11251 113-32202 12 34
TA-2101002-R0 e b 110-11301 113-32301 P

110-14008 113-32400 12 ]
YP-0371026-50 19 7 110-14156 113-32855 16 1
WP-0371026-5D 19 14 110-14206 113-40304 2 50
WP-0450000-3D 19 5 110-14354 113-41500 16 37
¥P-0450000-5D 19 12 110-15005 B 113-41559 18 36
WP-0460556-50 8 38 110-15104 5 113-41708 16 32
WP-0480856-5F 10 56 110-15609 B 113-41807 16 34
VP-0480856-5F 12 23 110-15807 g 113-46004 4 4]
VP-0501016-5D 17 21 110-17209 4 113-46004 20 1-C
VP-0560860-8E 18 15 110~-18008 8 113-46004 20 1-CA
VS-0531060-K8 18 16 110-18108 8 113-46004 20 1-I
VS-0641560-KR 18 5 110-18207 8 113-46004 2 1-E
W3-1002560-Xk 18 22 110-18306 5 113-48004 20 1-F

11018405 2 113-46004 20 1-H
110-00304 PR 110-18504 z 113-46004 20 1-HA
110-00510 2 10 110-18702 o 113-46103 20 1-K
110-00619 i 110-1RG00 2 113-46103 20 1-H
110-00700 2 2 110-18959 2 113-46400 45T 37
110-00858 2 B 110-19007 A 113-4R400 20 5-C
110-01104 ) 110-20005 14 113-46400 20 5-CA
110-01500 2o 110-20054 14 113-45400 20 5-D
110-01609 2 45 110-20203 14 113-4 400 20 5-E
110-01658 A b 110-20302 14 113-41 400 20 5-F
110-02300 4 20 110-20401 14 113-41,509 20 5-H
110-02409 4 24 110-20500 14 113-46504 20 5=HA
110-02508 4520 110-20609 14 113-46509 20 5-K
110-02607 " [ 110-20708 14 113-46500 20 5-M
119-02904 4 36 110-20807 14 113-46905 4 40
110-04009 5 22 110-20906 14 113-46905 20  4-C
110-04207 6 25 110-21003 14 113-46905 20 4-CA
110-04306 B ey 1140-21201 14 113-46905 20 4-I
110-05105 Bt 110-21300 14 113-468905 20 4-E
110-05204 4 7 110-21409 14 113-47101 20 4=l
110-06004 8 23 110-21607 14 113-47101 20 4-HA
110=06103 8 30 110-21706 14 113=-4T7101] 20 4-K
110-06202 3 10 110-23108 16 113-47309 20 4-N
110-08350 3iis 110-23108 16 113-49008 4 3]
110-08509 RSy 110-23207 16 113-49107 4 18
110-06608 8 & 110-23207 16 113-50708 16 2
110-06905 A 13 110-23306 17 113-61003 16 24
110-07002 3 is 110-23355 17 133-46805 20 4-F
110-07101 8. 12 110-23363 17




